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CHAPTER 370

AN ACT to amend 49.61 (6) (a) of the statutes, relating to the determina-
tion of need in aid to the totally and permanently disabled cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

49.61(6) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

49.61 (6) (a) The amount of aid which a person may receive under
this section shall be according to his need but shall not exceed $80 per
month. The agency shall, in determining need, take into consideration any
other income and resources * * * except * * * that when permitted by fed-
eral regulation the first $50 of earned income shall be disregarded in de-
termining the amount of the grant and the earned income exemption pro-
vided in s. 49.81 (1) (a) shall not be considered in computing a grant of
disabled aid when the disabled person is a member of the family of a
recipient of blind aid. Any person receiving aid under this section shall
not be eligible for old-age assistance, aid to the blind or aid to dependent
children.

Approved August 4, 1961.
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